ORDINANCE 88-41

An Ordinance Reviewing and Modifying the Budget of the
Bloomington Fublic Transportation Corporation

WHEREAZ, the Bloomington Public Transporitation Corporation has
forwarded a proposed budget to the Common Council for the vear
1989; and

WHEREAS, the Bloomington Common Council is charged with the
authority to review and modify said budget pursuant to I.C
36-9-4-51;

NOW, THEREFORE., BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF BLOCMINGTON, MONRCE CCOUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I, The Common Coungil of the City of Blcoomingiton has
reviewed the attached budget of the Bloomington FPublic
Transportation Corporation which is hereby incorporated by
reference and makes no modification of said budget.

SECTICON II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect
from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval
by the Mavor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Commnon Council of the City of
Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upcen this 177 day of

ol . 1988. /////,ﬂj)

PAM SERVICE, President
EBloomington Common Council

QngST: | .
iaditie L) tiaaet

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Citg Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor on this 1§ day of ﬂ%ﬁm&L
1388,

?&Nm 10 s

FPATRICIA WILLIAMS, \City Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this [T day of Qﬁﬁﬁdrp

chm)

MILEA ALLISON, Mavor
City of B1u0m1ngton

SYNOP3IE

Indiana law calls for the Common Council to review and
modify the budget of the Public Transportation Corporation.
This ordinance coenstitutes the Council's review and
modificationg, if any. of the PTC budget for 1989,

Syl oS 557 /7
. AOL@& Wi fasd
T
C?ﬂ' J7/ / /(,r‘







Bloomington Public Transportation Corporation

800 East Miller Drive
Bloomington, Indiana 47401 (812) 332-5688

TO: City of Bloomington Common Council
DATE: August 3, 1988
FRCOM: David R. Gicnet, General Manager

RE: BETC CY198¢ Tax Rate

At last evening's Regular Meeting, the BPTC Beoard of Directors
conducted First Reading of the Calendar Year 1983 Budget and
recommended a tax rate of §.18. This compares to a 1988 tax rate of
§.225. The Board feels that the recommended rate will generate
gsufficient revenues to support the projected budget and, in addition,
reduce local taxes. As usual if you have any gquestions, please call
the office anvtime.







PROPOSED BUDGET

CALENDAR YEAR 1989

BLOOMINGTON PUBLIC
TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION







The CY1989 Budget for the Bloomington Public Transportation
Corporation reflects the continuing commitment of the BPTC to improve
the guality of its service to the public. 1In 1988, the BPTC received
more requests for new fixed route services from the public than in any
previous year. Mindful however, of the continuing uncertainty of
Federal financial support for mass transit projects, the Directors of
the BPTC have proceeded cautiocusly with additions to fixed route
service. Primary emphasis has been on development of a consistency of
service while continuing to seek new economies available by becoming a
more mature and stable systenm.

Some additional hours of service have however been budgeted for. It
is the consensus of the PTC that selected additional service hours
will have positive effects on traffic flow and parking problems,
especially near the Indiana Universuty campus. Thus, the 1989 budget
contemplates slightly more than 2,200 additional hours of BT bus
service or about €% overall more than budgeted for CvV1988.

CY1989 EXPENSES
BY CATEGORY

PERSONNEL RELATED
$646,176

SUPPLIES
$213,470

CAP|TAL
$302,600

SERVICES
$373,342

BLOOMINGTON PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION CORP.







The CY1989 Budget also includes provisions for the first full year of
operation for BT Access, the BPTC's specialized transportation service
for the City's disabled. This service will be operated for the BPTC
by a contractor and is a 24 hour advance notice, lift equipped van
service. Start-up is planned for fall of 1988,

Also included under the $1,535,488 total is $300,000 to be devoted to
the BPTC's Capital needs for the future. The average age of the BT
bus fleet is advancing rapidly. Four of the fleet of fourteen buses
were purchased prior to 1980. Starting with 1988 the BPTC has begun a
program of phasing in replacement of the older vehicles two at a time
as long as UMTA financial assistance remains availlable. We have
received assurances that such assistance is indeed available for this
coming vear, and have budgeted accordingly.

The property tax rate advertised for the BPTC is set at $.22. Be
advised that this rate is a maximum; and the final local tax will
likely be below this figure and also likely to be below the same

figure for Calendar Year 1988. The final determination will be made
at the Regular Meeting of the BPTC Board of Directors on Tuesday,
August 2nd. That number will be available to you before our hearing

on Thursday.

As you know, the BPTC relies on many sources of income to operate the

BT bus system, In the past two years improvements have been shown in
our ability to raise non-tax revenues (bus fares, advertising sales,
interest income). In addition, because the BT system made marked

gains in several operating performances areas; the State of Indiana
has been increasing the BPTC's share of the Public Mass Transit Fund.
Also, though we were expecting a large cut; UMTA Section 9 funds made
available to the BPTC for operating purposes actually increased in
cY1988 as a result of relaxed restrictions on these funds designated
by Congress only for Urbanized Areas with populations of between
50,000 and 250,000.






OPERATING REVENUES
NON LOCAL TAX: 1984-1988

[CJ NON-TAX REVENUES STATE PMTF UMTA SECTION ¢

$500,000 Tratigitie
) )

$400,000 oo

FI00,000 e

$200,000 i

#100,000 4 -

-

L

/77

$#o -

1984 1985 1986

—
=3
xR
~2
=
%3
=<3

BLOOMINGTON PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION CORP.

While funding from these sources increased in CY1988, there is no
guarantee, especially with UMTA funding, that these increases will
continue or that we can even count on funding at 1988 levels. In
fact, the administration's budget proposals if adopted, would result
in deep cuts to UMTA Assistance at the local level. Unfortunately for
us, the final outcome won't become known until the FFY 1989 federal
budget is agreed upon this fall.

Though this uncertainty makes budgeting difficult, we are confident

that we have put together a prudent and reasonable package for your
review. As always, if wyou have gquestions, please call the office

anytime.






A. CY 1989 EXPENSE SUMMARY






1989 BUDGET SUMMARY

Operating EXpenses

The following is a narrative explanation of those line items included
in the proposed Bloomington Transit Operating Budget for calendar year

1988.

BUDGET CLASS I

Line 1114 -

Line 111B -

Line 111C -~

Line 111D -~

Salaries (Operators) $364,995

37,980 service hours x $8.43 per hour
X 1.14 over time factor.

Salaries (Administrative) $78,098

2 Operations Supervisors @ $21,449/year nax.

= 42,898

1 Administrative Assistant @ $18,350/year max.
= 818,350

1 Dispatcher/Supervisor @ 16,850/year max.

= $16,850

Salaries (Mailntenance) 504,243
1 Maintenance Supervisor $10.66 per hour

¥ 2080 yearly hours x 1.14 overtime factor

= $25,277

1 Master Mechanic $8.91 per hour

% 2080 yearly hours x 1.14 overtime factor

= $21,127

1 Auto Serviceman $8.07 per hour

X 2080 yearly hours X 1.14 overtime factor

= 519,136

2 Part-Time Service Attendants $8.07 per hour

x 1560 yearly hours x 1.14 overtime factor

= 328,703

Salaries (Others) $16,920

5§ Directors @ $1,200 each/year = $6,000

1 PT Information Officer (for handicapped service)
§5.25 /hr x 1040 = 85,460

1 PT Information Officer {for terminal) $5.25/hr
x 1040 = $5,460






Line

Line

Line

Line

Line

Line

1213

122

123

124

126

129

FICA

7.51% of $554,256 (total salaries)
PERF

3.75% of $554,256 (total salaries)
Health/Life Insurance

35 employees x $50.00 max. per month
Unemployment

same as 1988

Uniforms

same as 1988

Tool Allowance

Established in collective bargaining agreement

SUBTCTAL BUDGET CLASS I

BUDGET CLASS II

Line

Line

Line

21

23

24

Line 221

Line 224

L.ine 231

Office Supplies

same as 1988

Parts

same as 1988

Other Supplies

same as 1988
Institutional

same as 1988 plus 10%
Fuel /01l

116,500 gal. @ $1.00 average per. same as
1988

Building Supplies
same as 1988

SUBTOTAL BUDGET CLASS 1T

$41,625

$20,785

$21,000

53,150

$5,000

$360

$646,176

52,100

$85,000

$3,675

54,620

$116,500

$1,575

$213,470






BUDGET CLASS III

Line

Line

Line

Line

Line

Line

. Line

Line

31 - Professional Services

33

36

321

322

323

332

341

NTS, Inc. {management services - fixed fee)
= 548,900

NTS direct (travel, etc., at cost)
= $4,000

City of Bloomington (comptroller and legal)
= $24,600

Contract E & H
= $110,000

ADP (payroll services)
= $4,000

Printing

éame as 1988 plus 10%

Repairs/Labor

same as 1988

Telephone

projected use including additicnal lines
Postage

reflects recent increase in first class
postage

Travel

same as 19E8
Advertising
1988 x 1.05

Insurance

[

Mil liability
§37,000

i)

xs 1 (4 million excess liability @
$21,000 ($1,400 per bus)

Property damage (2% of est. fleet valuation)
= 516,800

£191,500

$12,128

517,000

56,500

$1,508

$4,200

518,233

594,750






Line 351

Line 353

Line 354

Line 361

Line 391

Line 394

Worker's comp (1988 cost)
= $13,9580

D/0 Liability {1988 cost)
= §5,000

Fire/Bldg (1988 cost)
= $1,000

Electricity

1288 plus 10%
Water/Sewer

1988 plus 25%

Gas

same as 1988
Building Maintenance
1988 plus 10%

Dues and Subscriptions

reflects annual dues for Indiana
Transportation Association and American
Public Transit Association

Work—-Study

30% match regquirement for 1,300 hours

SUBTOTAL BUDGET CLASS TII

BUDGET CLASS IV

Line 442 - Equipment

Line 445

same as 1988
Rolling Stock

{if funding is available,

replacement program will continue
according to schedule) Two Transit

Coaches

TOTAL OPERATING

$8,756

51,666

58,100

$3,638

$3,413

$1,950

$373,342

$2,500

$300,000

$1,535,488






B. PROPOSED SALARY ORDINANCE






ORDINANCE 88-13

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES OF APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES
OF THE BLOOMINGTON PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION, MONROE COUNTY,
INDIANA FOR THE YEAR 1989,

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BLOOMINGTON
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I: From and after January, 1989, the Salaries and pay
schedule for the following appointed officers and employees of the
Bloomington Public Transportation Corporation be fixed at maximum as

follows:

*Board Members $ 1,200
Operations Supervisor II 21,449
Operations Supervisor I 18,350
Administrative Assistant 18,425
Maintenance Supervisor 10.66/hr.
Dispatcher/Supervisor 16,850
Master Mechanic 8.91/hr.
Equipment Maintenance Mechanic 8.55/hr.
Bus Driver 8§.43/hr.
Account Clerk III 8.20/hr.
Automotive Serviceman 8.07/hr.
Transit Service Attendant 8.07/hr.
Clerk Typist IT 7.70/hr.
Information Officer 5.25/hr.

*Major non-tenured policy-making position.
SECTION II: The rates shown as wages and salaries for the positions

listed above are the maximum rates, with the following conditions:

An employee who is transferred, reallocated, or promoted to a position
in a pay grade higher than that of the class from which the employee
is transferred shall be paid the job rate of the new classification.

An employee who is transferred to a position in a pay grade lower than
that of the class from which the employee is transferred, shall be
paid the job rate of the new classification.

The only exception shall be in the case of an employee hired before
July 1, 1977, who previously received a job rate differential in
excess of the maximum for his/her classification who shall keep such
differential unless: demoted for disciplinary reasons, or at his/her
election in lieu of lavoff, or when upon transfer to a new job
classification his/her pay rate would exceed that of the highest paid
employee in the new classification.






ORDINANCE 88-13.
PAGE 2

SECTION III: In addition, BPTC employees shall be eligible for
benefits as outlined in the collective bargaining agreement with
AFSCME, Local 2487-02.

Bus drivers assigned a student trainee will receive a $.10 per hour
pay premium through the duration of that training.

Emplovees working between the hours of 7 p.m. and 3 a.m. will be paid
a premium of $.10 per hour worked exclusive of other premiums.

All Full-time BPYTC employees will be eligible for an incentive bonus
program, to be funded in the calendar 1989 BPTC budget. The sum of
all incentive payments distributed amongst the employees shall not
exceed the fixed amount of $7,500, and the maximum amount distributed
to any cne employee may not exceed 5300 for the calendar year.

Individual incentive payments will be determined using a performance
evaluation systen.

This cordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its
passage by the Board of Directors of the Bloomington Public
Transportation Corporation.

PASSED AND ADQPTED by the Board of Directors of the Bloomington Public
Transportation Corporation of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this
16th day of August, 1988.

Introduced
Raymond L. McConn, Chairman
Bloomington Public Transportation
Corpeoration

ATTEST:

Edward J. Kuntz, Secretary
Bloomington Public Transportation
Corporation






ORDINANCE 88-13
PAGE 3

SYNOPSIS

Thigs ordinance sets the maximum 1989 salary rate for all appointed
officers and employees of the Bloomington Public Transportation
Corporation.

DRG/slb/sal-ord







C. INDIANA STATE BOARD OF ACCOUNTS
BUDGET FORMS







(1aInsesI N80 4ajoNuoD AUD Soupny Alunog)

=13

-Aunog s1U) u Bulleay S0y S1EP B Xl ||iM SIBUDISSILILIOD XB] JO PIROG 8RS BU) puk ‘pedieys Seles XB) JO JOHPRE AJUNODT Su) Jo UCheoyqnd Joye AED Yius: ay) 210jeq
10 Uo O1PRE AJURGS 2U) Ui uoniiad e Bujjy Ag uoaley) BupiBay [BUI} PUE JOULINS 10} SIOUOISSIWILIOD XB] |0 P/E0Q 21EIS 3Y) 0} [eadde AW 'sares yons Aq pars|ibbe saajasway)
Bujjaa) s:adedyel 8ioW 10 US) JOIIPNE AUNad @yl AQ ‘op ] 0S @njle) 18yl uo Jo ‘pleoq juswisn[pe xel Alunos aup Ag paxiy alel ayy pue laqusides ul ABpuOW pUODSS
8u3 01 1old SAEP Om} UBY) JBIE| 10U JOYPNE AJUN0D 3U) 0] paluasald PUe PBU|WIS|BD UBS] SARY $21BJ XB) 81} 18))y 'U0RIaY) DIeaY 80 O} 14614 e aary |1eus Bupeedde sieledxe

77§ 8 ¥Sa 8% § 88F 5L5 1% VLGl

pund jsnil anNN4
Sulreyg enusaay (eiopas

aNnd
Spund |B007 UMOL
A0 "Aunog - sjeio |, aNnd
anng - " NN
- anNn4 annz
< aNnd ann4
o buTt
3 3 3 ANNA T3 - $ ¥56'8FF $ 887 5£5°1 3 UNNMd —3exsdo 3tsuexag,
31vy IELTS] d3sivd EICIDCER aNnH Jivd La3ygs g3SIvd IIVAILST anNn4
%YL LNIWIOVI43H 39 0L SaNN4 139a0n8 wVL ANIW3OWId3IY 39 01 SUNNS 139an8
13K XYL ALHIH0Hd 40 3LVINILST 1IN Xv¥1 AlH340dd 40 JL¥WILS3T

97z 08L z0zs NOILYMIvA 03S5ISEY 13N

'spuny Buireys anusasy (19004 J& §85N
pasodosd Bussnosip Bupiesy siy) je ajedionied pue puaiie oy pabeinosue s1 o1)qnd [eisusb syl "Bupesy lafipng pasedold syl 12 pe1apIsuod aq {|Im spun4 Buueyg snuasay
{riapag jo asn pasodold Syl 90110 S JRINSBAIL- YD 1H||CIIUOD ALY HO1IpRY Alunad 8Y1 e usas ag AR Juswitedsp Jojpue puny Ag saiewnse 1ehpng auyy o jeop s19pdwo)

FAIVWLILSTE 139008

“ebpng Buimaioy aypdope o) widgsie TTgE TS T T TEE 6L T T §f 3gnbny
o UGSIopUD] "S5 6961 M S§2315MU] 0 plEGE ‘|{ounon pauacijuswiao)e ays ‘Bunaaur sy Buimorod 198 ayjuo Buueay
OHAME B 1DNPUOD {18 U dEUERY DLIG BT g BLTT TogTaghboy w0t T T ’ uosIopudll -g @947 IB'BUEIDUIT OLd uojzbutwooTd
JO SAAISNI | JO PIECE UMO] 10 [IDUNOT) UOWILLO D 1oUNeD AJUNDg sy JBY) "BuBipu) T umbutwoorg O UMOLIO AN Aluno jo siakedxel ey uaaill Agoray 81 a010N

slIo302aTq jo parvog

$31vd Xv1 ONY SILVWILST 13D0N8 40 SH3AVIXYL 0L 3DILON

Ly U PIBGY 211G AQ PAQIIDSEId







Prescribed by Slale Board of Accounts City & Town Budget Form No. 2 (Rev. 1985)

soe 3
1D YEAR CO TYPE KEY ¢
GRS R OW N _Bloomington PTC Monroe COUNTY, INDIANA
ESTIMATE GF MISCELLANEGUS REVENUE — Trangit FUND

FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES
FOR USE IN PREPARATICN OF ESTIMATE OF FUNDS TO B8E RAISED

N ESTIMATED AMCUNTS TO BE RECEIVED
A e B X
July 1,19 88, Stale Boarg Jan.1, 1 89 Stale Board
lo of Tax o ol Tax
OTHER TAXES: Dee. 3119 _88 Commissioners Dec. 31, 19 §,_9_ Commissioners
0201 intangibles Tax — Banks and Building and - 8. 000
Loan ... !
0202 Auto and Alrcraft Excise Tax ..... ..., .... 10,2431 33,000
0203 GAGIT Cerlified Shares .. ............... —0- =0-
0204 CAGIT Property Tax Replacement Credit ., .. KAXXXXE AR
0212 Counly Option Income Tax (COIT) ... ... ... 37,144 15,545

LICENSES AND PERMITS:
3101 Dog Licenses

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE:

1300 Federal Paymenis |n Lieu of Taxes ... ... ..
1121 Federal Malching Funds ... ... e 7,500 3.8

1501 Liguor Excise Tax Distributions .. ... ......
1502 Alcuholic Beverage Gallonage Tax Distribution
1503 Cigarette Tax Distribulions — General .. .. ..
1504 Cigaretle Tax 0CCIF . ... ... . ... ...
1506 Cigarelle Tax — Police Pension Fund . ... ..
1505 Cigaretle Tax — Fire Pension Fupd . .. ... ..
1416 Motor Vehicle Highway Qistributions ... .. ..
1417 Local Road and Street ........ .. e
,,,,, . T . 1600 State Payments in Licw of Taxes ... .. ... ..

CHARGES FOR SERVICES:

2206 Fire Proteclion Contracts ................
2501 Dog Pound Receipts
__. Milk Inspection Fees

FINES AND FORFEITURES:
4101 Court Docket Fees .....................
4104 Ordinance Vicdations . ................,.

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE:
610D Inlerest on lnvestmenls ... ............. -0- 20,000
6200 Rental Properly . ......................

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES:

5201 Transfer From Parking Meter Fund . ... ...
5202 TransferFrom COIF ... ..., ... ... ..
5205 Trans{er From Utility . ...

__ _Fares 24,560 125,000
o Advertising 1,060 5,000
State PMTF 237,933 243,000
—_ Fed. Ssct 9 Cap, 240,000 150,000
. _Fed. Sect 9 Opr, 450,000 300,000
59499 Total Columas Aand B ................. 1,008,438 1,008,345

NOTE: Col. A is for the period fram July 1 to December 31 of the present year.
Coi. B is for the period frem January 1 to December 31 of the incoming year.
Cols. X are reserved for lhe Stale Board of Tax Commissioners adjustmeants.
{CAGIT) means County Adjusted Gross income Tax.







"eg puB £ 'g SBU| Ul SIUNCLWE (10} PESIXS JOU OP ¢ PUB £ 'Z aUI| Ul SJUNQWR JO [B10] 8INS 8q 8SBS|d 18lON

T ; i R Al18d01g 3)qBXEL jO SiB||0Q PAIPUNH BUC YOBT UO 3jeY XBL 18N "L
N U AU I I Ummwmm mﬂ Oﬁﬂczogqﬂmz @F
T 1 xxxxxxxxxxxxx..mmm.x XRAH X KA A XTI IIRK, | MHRAHKAERI OGO [ et o ree o iabpng Jueany o) paliddy pung sseox3 A8 Gl

i ﬁwfmc:Eokm_.mc__U:Umuvsgmn_xq._.\rm Q33iVH 28 OL LNNOWY 13N vl
: e v xm._. uopdQ [BocT Waoly Mpal) Juswaede|day xe | Auedold ‘gl
{11 DUE QL SaLl| pPe) Ard| xB] AQ pasiel 8gq ol Junowy ‘gl
A {poliad sWES 10} BNUBASI SNOAUE||S0SIW $89)
‘0g sunp 0} 18| Alenuep asuadxe Jo $550%a Ul jou) soueleq Bupesadd  CLL -
- R .............Hmm_-___EOt.OQC:~U:UmUrm.w>
(g1z’evL) )
‘ mc_Eouc_ ho «mﬁm EnEmumD 0] saguadxe Joj PasIEl 8G O] JUNCWE 18N 0t
¥S9°'L6E°C sroreeer (qgpueeg’lloseul| ppElSpuUnd [BI0L 6
GrETR00°T seeee 2 04395pNE g Hwnon BloL g
BERTRO0TT [T -z Ul 10BpNg ¥ UWR0D 1BI0L B
(8]i4 Uo 3|npeyog) Jeed BUILIODL JO | Jequedag]

3

01 Jeek Jussald jo | AN[ PRAIBDAI BQ O) HNUDSADI SNOBUR||8LSIW '8
gc9’gczg | (luswe(lleg 1equs0ag) iealk jussaid 'palsajjoo aq oy saxel '/
Iz oot T | Jeskuaseid Joog sunp teoureq enjoy 9

AATT XYL G35040Hd NYHL HIHLG
S3049N0S WOHD GIAIF0IY 39 Ol gV dNYH NO SGNNA

. O SERTEee s [ (v pue §°z 'L Sau1| ppe) painbes spuny (Bj0Y 'S
e 0 £ 10 Z s8U|| U] pepmoul Jou pied aq 0] sueo| Amodwd) Bulpuelsing g :
_ -2l LR LR R ceeere s geafiussald JO 1§ 189 WE08G _
! o] | Ainp spew og o] Aressansu uoledordde [Ruonippy g i
S ; ; T Pt pepuedxaun uoneudoidde woly spew 3g 0} Jesd
; 8¥6°6I1°1 1u9se.d JO LE 1BqWeosq o) | AINp ‘saunipuadxe ARSSI0ON g
.|I..ﬁ. # T T T T T TTT T T e e 8 Tt - mw¢ NW.W.M H R 1esh GC__._._DUC_ 10j ajew}sa _QDUDD eiol L
R NOILOV TN ] QHY0aE INwlsnray ' Agog  ti3oang gaksinend | T T WvaA DNIWOON] 40 181 E d58W3030 y, m
Quv08 XYL 31v1S XV1i i ONILYIEdOHddV JLNdWOO 041 01 S3ISNIAGXI HOd O3HINDIY SANNS ‘
UNY Q9v08 T04LNOD j i el 9380 BINNOWY e e S “
{A3HSHANd 38 0L 1ON)
tuoieudoidde ue 10 a1kl xe) B 12YLH9 Saunbel 1ey) puny uses Joj pesedand g o) st wloj S141)
| a] ) 07z 08L770zs NOILVAIYAO355358Y 1IN T Butyeidsdd 3TSUEIT” NN
o COBRIUBH T ALNNOD dIoh GoTiviaodsie il DTTHNg USTEUTHmOOTE T LINNDNIXYL A¥3ddv MO LINN
JLvd X¥1 0350d0Hd - INFWILVYLS TVISNYNIZ - ALVIWILSE 13D0Nn4d
annd AN _ 3dAl 0D HYIA O
£0S

NGOy 10 EGE BLELS AL PBQLIsaly







(G3ZITYINIWLEYLIA 41 ATNO)

pLaters

[SHIEE]

NOILONNA

LNIW1IHYC3a

V101 6666
AYILNO Y LIdYD 00000
$3IDHVHO UNY S30IAHIS H3IH10 000008
$3MddNS 000002
S30IAHAS TYNGSHI 00000

INOLLONNS

LNZW Y Y43

Y10, 6665
AVILNO VLIV 00000
SIDHYHO ONY S3IDIAHIS HIHI0 000008
S3IMddNS 000002
$301AHAS TYNOSHAd 000001

BEF GEST

[
i
3
I

SUINOISSINHOD Xv1
40 QBY08 3LYLS A9

Q343060 NOILONG3Y |
HAL4Y 139aNG TYNIA |

ALNNOO
LRt o

GaR1 sl voE wind 1afiong

005°2Z0L

A2 NS
ol

‘NOILONNA

quvod
INIWISNPQY XYL

ayvca 5O
TNINNGD YOO

AB 03A0HdJY LNAOWY

LT 9v9

ANIWIEYLEd

NOILYIHdOHdd Y
130dngd
Q3HSMYNG
TYNIDIHO

LINM ONEXY L

HO4 140d3d 139and

IvLOL 6866
AYILNO Tvild¥d 00000y
SIDHVYHD ANV S30IAEIS UIH1LO0 00000€
531Nd4dNs 000002
$301AH3S T¥NOSH3d 000001

! buTersds 3TsUety (aNnd [T !

AN

UOTHEISATC) UoT o3 I0d8ea], oTTond ueabimooTta

‘anNn4d

ANNA

AL 0D

Ty J0 PIRGG 81815 AQ PRUIIDSS Y







Prascribed by State Soard of Accounts Budget Form Ho. I (Rev. 1985)
BUDGET ESTIMATE FCR

Bloomington Public Transportation Corporation
(Office. Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund}

(f City or Town Budget, Enter City or Town Name} (If County Budget, Enter County Name)

i . e . For Calendar Year 1989

i i Totat
llems Estimate Approved
1 PERSONAL SERVICES
Salaries and Wages
Bus Operators ..o 364,995
pdministration 0 —....-- 78,038
_ _Maintepance | ------- 93,243
Gther oo 16,920
- e I
....... i
3 — T o 564,256
Ermployse Benefits .
FIca RO, t41,82%
— PERE . 20,785
~ Health/Life = ..-..-- i 231,000
Unemployment.  L....-. ; 3,150
Uniforms S e | 5,000 91,920
Tool Allowance | 360
Other Personal Services ' i
e i
. —_—
P ;
Total Parsonal Services  --eeees
| 646,176
: ¢ SUPPLIES
----- o Office JURRlSS prrice 2,100
T _,, o 2,100
Operating Supplies :
Fuel/0il . ;116,500
- 116,500
Repair and Maintenance Supplies |
- CParts e 25,000
_ Bldg. Materials ==~ = -.-.--- 1,575
D 86,575
Cther Supplies
Institutional  LL..... 4,620
Other . [ 3,675
e T T T i
- L — 8,295
Total Supplies seeeees 213,470







3

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES

Professional Services

Management .
~ TParatransit ...,
Other CcOB ...
o ADP e
. WIS Directk . L......

Communication and Transportation

Telephone .
Postage — T .
T TTravel

Printing and Advenising
Printing
77 TAdwertising T

Insurance

_ Casualty Tngurghce = -.-- ...
Utility Services

~ Rlectrie ...
] Water/Sewer .
. &2 L

Reparrs ang Maintanance
Bldg., Maint. ...
Pepatrs-Tabor ...

Debt Service

Other Services and Charges

Dues/Subs. .
o Work Study T ..

Total Qther Services and Charges .. .. ...

Nems

Total
Estimale

Approved

48,900

110,000

24,600

4,000

4,000

191,500

6,500
~ 1,508

4,200 ‘

12,208

30,361

94,750

;8,756
1,666

8,100

18,522

20,638

5,363

373,342







4

CAPITAL OQUTLAYS
Land

Bulidings

Machinery ang Equipment
Bquipment ~  L......
Buses L.

Cner Capitat Qutiays

Total Cagital Qutlays - ---o -

Toral Bugget Estimate - oo

] Total T
Iltems Estimate Approved
2,500
300,000
302,500
302,500
1,535,488

i iWet hereby certify that the foregoing s a true and falr estimate of the necessary expense of the

Bloomington Public Transportation Corporation

Date this ieth day of August

iName of Office. Board, Commission, Department, Institution or Fund)

tor the calendar year 1689 for the purposes therein specified,

1988

Signature and Title of Officer(s)
or Department Head






D. SUPPORT GRAPHS






50

45

40

35 A

30

BLOOMINGTON TRANSIT
PASSENGERS PER MONTH
19841988

Thousands

---------

------------------

-----

2

--------- ‘

i,

i ;

T
" .
, i
vike e
[T .
1£37] . 4 .
vesa o e
:
$es
a3} /'..
X o Lk, A
¥ i
J’./ 4
W 8

MONTH







